

Order below Exh. 108 in R.C.S.No. 288/2004
(Savali Grampanchayat Vs. MIDC Kupwad and Ors.)

This is an application by plaintiff for production of certain document. According to it, these documents are important for the purpose of adjudication.

2. Defendant objected the application by filing say overleaf. He prayed for passing necessary orders.

3. Perused the record. Heard both sides. The suit is pending for evidence of plaintiff. The copy of this document was not on record and plaintiff is seeking production of this document. Its admissibility, relevancy and evidentiary proof can be decided at the time of judgment. Hence, in the interest of justice, I pass following order.

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.

2. Production is allowed subject to admissibility, relevancy and proof of the document.

Sangli
Date :- 20.03.2026

(Onkar S. Shastri)
5th Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Dn., Sangli